
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039797-2025 

Tender

Contract for Schedule Monuments: Archaeological
Investigations 

City & County of Swansea

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-039797

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055eff 

Published 15 July 2025, 9:33am

Scope 

Reference

CCS.25.052

Description

Archaeological Investigations and Historic Building Record at Foxhole River Staithes, and
Clyne Arsenic and Copperworks

Total value (estimated)

£40,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039797-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039797-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£48,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

21 August 2025 to 16 March 2026

6 months, 27 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

45112450 - Excavation work at archaeological sites

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

Contract locations

UKL18 - Swansea

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

31 July 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

5 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Please register on E-tenderWales and access tender opportunities

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

The tender will be open and available to all suppliers.

ITT: itt_118635 - Schedule Monuments: Archaeological Investigations

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Price Overall Price Price 30.00%
Q1 Q1- Experience of

Working on
Scheduled
Monument Sites

Quality 25.00%

Q2 Q2- Dealing with
challenges

Quality 20.00%

Q3 Q3- Management of
contract

Quality 15.00%

Q4 Q4- Reporting
Structure and CVs

Quality 10.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

City & County of Swansea



Page 5 to 5

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYYD-8699-BJGD

Civic Centre

Swansea

SA1 3SN

United Kingdom

Contact name: James Beynon

Email: james.beynon@swansea.gov.uk

Website: http://www.swansea.gov.uk/dobusiness

Region: UKL18 - Swansea

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:james.beynon@swansea.gov.uk
http://www.swansea.gov.uk/dobusiness
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	City &amp; County of Swansea


		2025-07-16T13:20:12+0100
	TCPDF




